ORDINANCE NO. 89-73

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	SPONS	ORED BY	COUNCILMAN	John	McIntie	ON	THE
3-6	DAY OF	Decay	uber	, 1973.			

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO APPOINT ARTHUR E. WEEKS, JR. TO THE PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF RONALD H. JANETZKE.

WHEREAS, Ronald H. Janetzke has resigned as a member of the Personnel Appeals Board for the reason that he has moved out of the city; and

WHEREAS, the said Ronald H. Janetzke was appointed to a term ending December 31, 1974; and

WHEREAS, Arthur E. Weeks, Jr. has applied for the position of the unexpired term;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Arthur E. Weeks, Jr. is hereby appointed to the Personnel Appeals Board of the City of Centerville for the unexpired term of Ronald H. Janetzke ending December 31, 1974.

Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that Mr. Janetzke is no longer a member of the Personnel Appeals Board and, therefore, the Board only consists of two members at this time. A matter is pending before the Personnel Appeals Board and in order to have a quick resolution of the problem, it is necessary to immediately fill the vacancy created by Mr. Janetzke's resignation.

PASSED this 3rd day of December, 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centeryotte, Ohio

ATTEST:

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the

charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 89-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 32d day of December, 1973.

Clerk of the Council